Jammu and Kashmir Pollution Control Committee

Parivesh Bhavan, Forest Complex Silk Factory Road
Transport Nagar, Jammu, 180 006 Rajbagh, Srinagar, 190 008
Tel-0191-2476927; mail - membersecretaryikspcb@gmail.com

Subject:- Updation of nomination of First Appellate Authority of the J&K Pollution Control Committee.

JKPCC ORDER NO. **%**/ 0F 2024 DATED:- // -05-2024

In continuation to order No. 42-JKPCC of 2024 dated 09-03-2024, Sh Ghansham Singh JKAS Member Secretary J&K Pollution Control Committee is hereby designated as First Appellate Authority the J&K Pollution Control Committee under Section 19(I) of the Right to Information Act-2005 with the following address:-

S.No.	Office Address	Mobile/Contact No.	
1	Parivesh Bhawan, Gladni Transport Nagar Narwal, Jammu-180006	Tel. 0191 247692 5 Mob. 9419794234	
2	Sheikh-ul-Alam Campus Behind Govt. Silk Factory, Rajbagh, Srinagar-190006	Tel. 01942311842 Mob. 9419794234	

(Vasu Yadav) Chairman

No.PCC/Estb/CO/RTI/373-II/e-191658/ 423-29 Copy for information & necessary action to the:-

Dated. // -05-2024

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Department of Forest Ecology and Environment Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. General Administration Department J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Member Secretary, J&K PCC, Jammu.
- 4-5 Regional Director, PCC Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Administrative Officer, J&K PCC.
- 7. I/c. Website, PCC Jammu.
- 8. Order/Stock file